PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY

1117 PM EDT MON JUN 24 2013

.. TIME. ..
..DATE. ..

0125 PM
06/24/2013

0353 PM
06/24/2013

0354 PM
06/24/2013

0400 PM
06/24/2013

0400 PM
06/24/2013

0409 pPM
06/24/2013

0411 PM
06/24/2013

0413 PM
06/24/2013

0414 PM
06/24/2013

0414 PM
06/24/2013

0420 PM
06/24/2013

0421 PM
06/24/2013

...EVENT...
...MAG....
. .REMARKS. .

TSTM WND DMG

DOWN TREES

HATL
E0.88 INCH

HATL
M1.25 INCH

HATL
M1.00 INCH

HATL
M1.00 INCH

TSTM WND DMG

WIRES DOWN

HATL
E0.88 INCH

HATL
MO0.88 INCH

HATL
E1.75 INCH

TSTM WND DMG

...CITY LOCATION...
. .COUNTY LOCATION.

NORTH CREEK
WARREN

SNYDERS CORNER
RENSSELAER

TROY
RENSSELAER

TROY
RENSSELAER

3 S NORTH GREENBUSH

RENSSELAER

OHIO
HERKIMER

TROY
RENSSELAER

KINGSTON
ULSTER

WYANTSKILL
RENSSELAER

WYANTSKILL
RENSSELAER

MULTIPLE LARGE TREES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

STAATSBURG
DUTCHESS

.ST..

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

...LAT.LON...
...SOURCE. ...

43.70N 73.99W
CO-OP OBSERVER

42.67N T73.62W
PUBLIC

42.73N T73.68W
FACEBOOK

42.73N 73.68W
FACEBOOK

42.63N T73.66W
PUBLIC

43.32N 74.98W
911 CALL CENTER

42.73N T73.68W
FACEBOOK

41.93N 74.00wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.69N 73.65W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.69N 73.65W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.85N 73.92wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

RT. 9G CLOSED BY DOWNED TREE AND POWER LINES. MILLS
CROSS ROAD ALSO BLOCKED.

HATL
E1.25 INCH

WYNANTSKILL
RENSSELAER

NY

42.69N 73.65W
FACEBOOK



0422 PM
06/24/2013

0429 PM
06/24/2013

0430 PM
06/24/2013

0433 PM
06/24/2013

0435 PM
06/24/2013

0443 PM
06/24/2013

0456 PM
06/24/2013

0508 PM
06/24/2013

0509 PM
06/24/2013

0512 PM
06/24/2013

0545 PM
06/24/2013

0545 PM
06/24/2013

HATL RAVENA 42.48N 73.81wW

E0.88 INCH ALBANY NY TRAINED SPOTTER
HATL RHINEBECK 41.93N 73.91w
M1.00 INCH DUTCHESS NY TRAINED SPOTTER

QUARTER-INCH HAIL FELL FOR 8 MINUTES IN RHINEBECK.

HATL MANCHESTER 43.16N 73.07wW
M1.00 INCH BENNINGTON VT BROADCAST MEDIA

QUARTER SIZE HAIL REPORTED IN MANCHESTER.

TSTM WND DMG WEST WINFIELD 42.88N 75.19W
HERKIMER NY 911 CALL CENTER

8 POWER POLES DOWN ALONG HIGHWAY 20

HATL STAATSBURG 41.85N 73.92W

M0.88 INCH DUTCHESS NY TRAINED SPOTTER

TSTM WND DMG CLINTON CORNERS 41.83N 73.76W
DUTCHESS NY DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

TREES AND WIRES DOWN CLOSING STATE HIGHWAY 9G.

TSTM WND DMG PLEASANT VALLEY 41.75N 73.82W
DUTCHESS NY THRUWAY

TREES DOWN

HATL PITTSFIELD 42 .45N T73.26W

M1.00 INCH BERKSHIRE MA FACEBOOK

TSTM WND DMG RICHMOND 42.37N T73.37W
BERKSHIRE MA TRAINED SPOTTER

TREE DOWN ON A WIRE IN THE TOWN OF RICHMOND.

HATL PITTSFIELD 42.45N 73.26W

E0.88 INCH BERKSHIRE MA FACEBOOK

TSTM WND DMG VOORHEESVILLE 42.65N 73.93W
ALBANY NY TRAINED SPOTTER

WIRES DOWN ACROSS RT 85A

TSTM WND DMG 1 WNW BEATTY CORNERS 43.04N 74.18W
FULTON NY PUBLIC

TREES AND WIRES DOWN



0550 PM
06/24/2013

0608 PM
06/24/2013

0610 PM
06/24/2013

0610 PM
06/24/2013

0613 PM
06/24/2013

0614 PM
06/24/2013

0620 PM
06/24/2013

0639 PM
06/24/2013

&&

TSTM WND DMG WEST GALWAY 43.00N 74.10wW
SARATOGA NY PUBLIC

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG RENSSELAER 42.64N T73.74W
RENSSELAER NY 911 CALL CENTER

*** 1 INJ *** TREE FELL ON PORCH ON 10TH ST.

TSTM WND DMG ALBANY 42.66N 73.78W
ALBANY NY TRAINED SPOTTER

LARGE TREE LIMBS DOWN

TSTM WND DMG RENSSELAER 42.64N T73.74W
RENSSELAER NY 911 CALL CENTER

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN...WITH SOME ON HOUSES.

43.07N 74.97wW
911 CALL CENTER

FLASH FLOOD 1 E KAST BRIDGE

HERKIMER NY
ROAD DAMAGE FROM FLOWING WATER ON NORTH CREEK ROAD

42.65N 73.65W
911 CALL CENTER

TSTM WND DMG 1 S NORTH GREENBUSH

RENSSELAER NY

1 TO 2 BLOCK AREA OF TREES DOWN...SOME ON HOUSES.

HATL HANNACROIX 42 .43N 73.81wW

MO.75 INCH GREENE NY TRAINED SPOTTER

DIME-SIZED HATL.

TSTM WND DMG CHARLTON 42.93N 73.97wW
SARATOGA NY TRAINED SPOTTER

TREE DOWN ACROSS MAPLE AVENUE NEAR PACKER ROAD IN
CHARLTON NY.

EVENT NUMBER ALY1300230 ALY1300256 ALY1300231 ALY1300232 ALY1300261

ALY1300249
ALY1300254
ALY1300237
ALY1300259
ALY1300252
$9

ALY1300233
ALY1300236
ALY1300245
ALY1300260
ALY1300241

ALY1300253 ALY1300234 ALY1300235 ALY1300240
ALY1300243 ALY1300238 ALY1300244 ALY1300255
ALY1300257 ALY1300239 ALY1300258 ALY1300242
ALY1300250 ALY1300248 ALY1300251 ALY1300246
ALY1300247



